
✠‌‌ ‌ST.‌ ‌STEPHEN’S‌ ‌GUILD‌ ‌‌✠‌ ‌ 
Schedule‌ ‌for‌ ‌Altar‌ ‌Servers‌ ‌‌✠‌‌ ‌Trinity‌ ‌IV‌ ‌through‌ ‌Trinity‌ ‌VIII:‌ ‌31‌st‌‌ ‌July‌ ‌–‌ ‌29‌th‌‌ ‌August‌ ‌A.D.‌ ‌2021‌ ‌ 

‌ 
31‌st‌‌ ‌July‌ ‌&‌ ‌1‌st‌‌ ‌August‌ ‌ 

Ninth‌ ‌Sunday‌ ‌after‌ ‌Trinity‌ ‌ ‌   
‌ 

5:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Thomas‌ ‌Dum‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌Chesterton‌ ‌Johansen‌ ‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Milo‌ ‌Johansen‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Gary‌ ‌McAlum‌ ‌ 
‌ 

7:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Anastacio‌ ‌Hinojosa‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌Tobias‌ ‌Weidig‌ ‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Roarke‌ ‌Verkaik‌ ‌ 
Paten‌ ‌-‌ ‌Samuel‌ ‌Weidig‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Greg‌ ‌Weidig‌ ‌ 
‌ 

9:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Zachary‌ ‌Adian‌ ‌ 
MC/Reader-‌ ‌Raul‌ ‌Perez‌ ‌ 
Crucifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Jeremy‌ ‌Daggett‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌–‌‌ ‌‌Adrian‌ ‌Garcia-Tovar‌‌ ‌  
Torch‌ ‌-‌ ‌Peter‌ ‌Calkins‌‌ ‌  
Thurifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Jorey‌ ‌Pascasio‌‌ ‌  
Boat-‌ ‌Hank‌ ‌Halpin‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌John‌ ‌Duda‌ ‌ 
‌ 

11:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jacob‌ ‌Reedy‌ ‌ 
MC/Reader-‌ ‌Williaml‌ ‌Rhea‌ ‌ 
Crucifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Lucas‌ ‌Rivera‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌–‌ ‌Elliott‌ ‌Slush‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌-‌ ‌Alexander‌ ‌Wallace‌ ‌ 
Thurifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Patrick‌ ‌Wallace‌ ‌ 
Boat‌ ‌–‌ ‌Declan‌ ‌Ragsdale‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Tony‌ ‌Pro‌ 
‌ 

5:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Lou‌ ‌Dellert‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌David‌ ‌Reiber‌ ‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Carlos‌ ‌Rivera-Martinez‌ ‌ 
Paten‌ ‌-‌ ‌Vernon‌ ‌Robertson‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jason‌ ‌Luze‌ ‌ 
‌ 

6‌ ‌August‌‌ ‌  
10‌ ‌AM‌ ‌Funeral‌ ‌Mass‌‌ ‌  

‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Thomas‌ ‌Dum‌ ‌ 
MC‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jorey‌ ‌Pascasio‌ 
Thurifer‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jinnu‌ ‌John‌ ‌ 
Crucifer‌ ‌-‌ ‌Kirk‌ ‌Binder‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌-‌ ‌Mathew‌ ‌John‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌-‌ ‌John‌ ‌Weems‌ ‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
‌ 

7‌th‌‌ ‌&‌ ‌8‌th‌‌ ‌August‌‌ ‌  
Tenth‌ ‌Sunday‌ ‌after‌ ‌Trinity‌ ‌ 

‌ 
Novena‌ ‌6‌ ‌August‌ ‌-‌ ‌15‌ ‌August‌ ‌ 

‌ 
5:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Lou‌ ‌Dellert‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌Christian‌ ‌Cardenas‌ ‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Carlos‌ ‌Rivera-Martinez‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Bill‌ ‌Garza‌ ‌ 
‌ 

7:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Thomas‌ ‌Dum‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌Luke‌ ‌Healey‌ ‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Tom‌ ‌Marks‌ ‌ 
Paten‌ ‌-‌ ‌Tony‌ ‌Morales‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌David‌ ‌Hrncir‌ ‌ 
‌ 

9:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Anastacio‌ ‌Hinohosa‌ ‌ 
MC/Reader-‌ ‌Chris‌ ‌Wendtland‌ ‌ 
Crucifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Mason‌ ‌Wendtland‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌–‌‌ ‌‌Armando‌ ‌Garza,‌ ‌Jr.‌‌ ‌  
Torch‌ ‌-‌  ‌Hank‌ ‌Halpin‌ ‌ 
Thurifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Gabriel‌ ‌Wendtland‌ ‌ 
Boat-‌ ‌Isaac‌ ‌Smith‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Armando‌ ‌Garza‌ ‌ 
‌ 

11:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Zachary‌ ‌Adian‌ ‌ 
MC/Reader-‌ ‌Paco‌ ‌Navarrete‌ ‌ 
Crucifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Lucas‌ ‌Rivera‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌–‌ ‌Stone‌ ‌Ibañez‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌-‌ ‌Elliott‌ ‌Slush‌ ‌ 
Thurifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Joshua‌ ‌Culhane‌ ‌ 
Boat‌ ‌–‌ ‌Oliver‌ ‌Ibañez‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jason‌ ‌Luze‌ ‌ 
‌ 

5:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jacob‌ ‌Reedy‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jess‌ ‌Perez‌ ‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Vernon‌ ‌Robertson‌ ‌ 
Paten‌ ‌-‌ ‌Adrian‌ ‌Garcia-Tovar‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jesus‌ ‌Garcia-Gallegos‌ ‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
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‌ 
‌ 

14‌th‌‌ ‌&‌ ‌15‌th‌‌ ‌August‌ ‌ 
Solemnity‌ ‌of‌ ‌the‌ ‌Assumption‌ ‌of‌ ‌the‌‌ 

Blessed‌ ‌Virgin‌ ‌Mary‌ ‌ 
‌ 

Deacons‌ ‌Preach‌ ‌ 
Novena‌ ‌6‌ ‌August‌ ‌-‌ ‌15‌ ‌August‌ ‌ 
‌ 

5:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jacob‌ ‌Reedy‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌William‌ ‌Rhea‌ ‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Carlos‌ ‌Rivera-Martinez‌ ‌ 
Paten‌ ‌-‌ ‌Christian‌ ‌Cardenas‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Geno‌ ‌Stewart‌ ‌ 
‌ 

7:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Lou‌ ‌Dellert‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌Andy‌ ‌Wilburn‌ ‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Tony‌ ‌Morales‌ ‌ 
Paten‌ ‌-‌ ‌Carlos‌ ‌Sarria‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Bill‌ ‌Vogt‌ ‌ 
‌ 

9:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Thomas‌ ‌Dum‌ ‌ 
MC/Reader-‌ ‌Jorey‌ ‌Pascasio‌ ‌ 
Crucifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Jeremy‌ ‌Daggett‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌–‌‌ ‌‌Hank‌ ‌Halpin‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌-‌ ‌Adrian‌ ‌Garcia-Tovar‌ ‌ 
Thurifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌John‌ ‌Paul‌ ‌Pecha‌ ‌ 
Boat-‌ ‌Benedict‌ ‌Creech‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Paul‌ ‌Ku‌ ‌ 
‌ 

11:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Robert‌ ‌Landry‌ ‌ 
MC/Reader-‌ ‌Jinnu‌ ‌John‌ ‌ 
Crucifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Kirk‌ ‌Binder‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌–‌ ‌Alexander‌ ‌Wallace‌ ‌  
Torch‌ ‌-‌ ‌Matthew‌ ‌John‌ ‌ 
Thurifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Evan‌ ‌Landry‌ 
Boat‌ ‌–‌ ‌Declan‌ ‌Ragsdale‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Bill‌ ‌Culhane‌ ‌ 
‌ 

5:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Zachary‌ ‌Adian‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌Gabriel‌ ‌Wendtland‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Mason‌ ‌Wendtland‌ ‌ 
Paten‌ ‌-‌ ‌Steven‌ ‌Wendtland‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jason‌ ‌Luze‌ ‌ 

‌ 
‌ 
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‌ 
‌ 
‌ 



✠‌‌ ‌ST.‌ ‌STEPHEN’S‌ ‌GUILD‌ ‌‌✠‌ ‌ 
Schedule‌ ‌for‌ ‌Altar‌ ‌Servers‌ ‌‌✠‌‌ ‌Trinity‌ ‌IV‌ ‌through‌ ‌Trinity‌ ‌VIII:‌ ‌31‌st‌‌ ‌July‌ ‌–‌ ‌29‌th‌‌ ‌August‌ ‌A.D.‌ ‌2021‌ ‌ 

‌ 
21‌st‌‌ ‌August‌ ‌ 

 ‌Daggett/Conroy‌ ‌Wedding‌ ‌ ‌   
‌ 

Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Zachary‌ ‌Adian‌ ‌ 
MC/Reader-‌ ‌John‌ ‌Weems‌ ‌ 
Crucifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Evan‌ ‌Landry‌ 
Torch‌ ‌–‌‌ ‌‌Matthew‌ ‌John‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌-‌ ‌Justin‌ ‌Culhane‌ ‌ 
Thurifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Joshua‌ ‌Culhane‌ ‌ 
‌ 

21‌st‌‌ ‌&‌ ‌22‌nd‌‌ ‌August‌ ‌ 
 ‌Twelfth‌ ‌Sunday‌ ‌after‌ ‌Trinity‌ ‌ ‌   

‌ 
5:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Robert‌ ‌Landry‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌Evan‌ ‌Landry‌ ‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-Chesterton‌ ‌Johansen‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Gary‌ ‌McAlum‌ ‌ 
‌ 

7:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jacob‌ ‌Reedy‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌Tobias‌ ‌Weidig‌ ‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Samuel‌ ‌Weidig‌ ‌ 
Paten‌ ‌-‌ ‌David‌ ‌Rieber‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Greg‌ ‌Weidig‌ ‌ 
‌ 

9:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Zachary‌ ‌Adian‌ ‌ 
MC/Reader-‌ ‌John‌ ‌Weems‌ ‌ 
Crucifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Peter‌ ‌Calkins‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌–‌‌ ‌‌John‌ ‌Paul‌ ‌Ku‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌-‌ ‌Benedict‌ ‌Creech‌ ‌ 
Thurifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Gabriel‌ ‌Wendtland‌ ‌ 
Boat-‌ ‌Dominic‌ ‌Creech‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌John‌ ‌Duda‌ ‌ 
‌ 

11:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Anastacio‌ ‌Hinojosa‌ ‌ 
MC/Reader-‌ ‌Kirk‌ ‌Binder‌ ‌ 
Crucifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Elliott‌ ‌Slush‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌–‌  ‌Justin‌ ‌Culhane‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌-‌ ‌Stone‌ ‌Ibañez‌ ‌ 
Thurifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Joshua‌ ‌Culhane‌ ‌ 
Boat‌ ‌–‌ ‌Oliver‌ ‌Ibañez‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Michael‌ ‌Henriquez‌ ‌ 
‌ 

5:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Thomas‌ ‌Dum‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌Christian‌ ‌Cardenas‌ ‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jess‌ ‌Perez‌ ‌ 
Paten‌ ‌-‌ ‌Carlos‌ ‌Rivera-Martinez‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jason‌ ‌Luze‌ ‌ 

‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
‌ 

28‌th‌‌ ‌&‌ ‌29‌th‌‌ ‌August‌‌ ‌  
Thirteenth‌ ‌Sunday‌ ‌after‌ ‌Trinity‌ ‌ ‌   

‌ 
5:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Thomas‌ ‌Dum‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌Dylan‌ ‌Markey‌ ‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Riley‌ ‌Markey‌ ‌ 
Paten‌ ‌-‌ ‌Milo‌ ‌Johansen‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Bill‌ ‌Garza‌ ‌ 
‌ 

7:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Lou‌ ‌Dellert‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌Thomas‌ ‌Waterman‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Dominic‌ ‌Waterman‌ ‌ 
Paten‌ ‌-‌ ‌Carlos‌ ‌Sarria‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌David‌ ‌Hrncir‌ ‌ 
‌ 

9:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Robert‌ ‌Landry‌ ‌ 
MC/Reader-‌ ‌Paul‌ ‌Ku‌ ‌ 
Crucifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Daniel‌ ‌Daggett‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌–‌‌ ‌‌Julian‌ ‌Reedy‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌-‌ ‌Tim‌ ‌O’Brien,‌ ‌the‌ ‌Younger‌ ‌ 
Thurifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Timothy‌ ‌O’Brien‌ ‌ 
Boat-‌ ‌Hudson‌ ‌Hausmann‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Armando‌ ‌Garza‌ ‌ 
‌ 

11:00‌ ‌a.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Zachary‌ ‌Adian‌ ‌ 
MC/Reader-‌ ‌Jinnu‌ ‌John‌ ‌ 
Crucifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌John‌  ‌Henriquez‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌–‌ ‌Matthew‌ ‌John‌ ‌ 
Torch‌ ‌-‌  ‌Jose‌ ‌Henriquez‌ ‌ 
Thurifer‌ ‌–‌ ‌Joshua‌ ‌Culhane‌ ‌ 
Boat‌ ‌–‌ ‌Declan‌ ‌Ragsdale‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Tony‌ ‌Pro‌ 
‌ 

5:00‌ ‌p.m.‌ ‌ 
Subdeacon‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jacob‌ ‌Reedy‌ ‌ 
Main‌ ‌-‌ ‌William‌ ‌Rhea‌ ‌ 
Assistant‌ ‌-‌ ‌Vernon‌ ‌Robertson‌ ‌ 
Paten‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jess‌ ‌Perez‌ ‌ 
Lead‌ ‌Usher‌ ‌-‌ ‌Jason‌ ‌Luze‌ ‌ 

‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
‌ 
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